IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF TENNESSEE
FOR THE TWENTY-FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
AT SAVANNAH '

ZACHARY RYE ADAMS,
Petitioner,

V. - No. 17-CR-10-PC

STATE OF TENNESSEE,
Respondent.

ORDER CONTINUING HEARING'

The Court previously set March 18, 2025, to hear motions. Based on conflicts with certain
attorneys involved in the matter, the Court finds it is appropriate to,continue this hearing date to
March 21, 2025. Hearings on all matters ripe for decision will commence at 9:00 a.m. in the

Circuit Courtroom of Hardin County, Tennessee.

The Clerk shall file this order and provide a filed copy to c&fmsel.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 12% day of March 2025.

Saf (). EMBMW

J. BREXNT BRADBERRY, Judge ¢

am 12 owvor March, 2035 4.3:30 mm)
TAMMIE WOLFE, CLERK
By QZn/me, i/, @)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a filed copy of the foregoing Order has been forwarded, via e-mail

only, to the following on this the /3  day of March 2025:

Attorneys for Petitioner:
Douglas T. Bates, IV, Esquire
Bates & Bates Law Office
Post Office Box 1
Centerville, Tennessee 37033
Email: dtbates4@bates.law

Crystal M. Etue, Esquire
219 3rd Avenue North
Franklin, Tennessee 37064
Email: crystal@etuelaw.com

Attorney for Dr. Katie Spirko
Cayley Jade Turrin, Esquire

219 3" Avenue North

Franklin, Tennessee 37064
Email: turrincayley@gmail.com

Dana C. McLendon, 111, Esquire
2020 Fieldstone Parkway

Suite 900-217

Franklin, Tennessee 37069

Email: dana@danamclendonlaw.com

Attorneys for State:

Christopher V. Boiano

Assistant District Attorney

113 West Main Street

Third Floor, Cordell Hull Building
Gallatin, Tennessee 37066

Email: cvboiano@tndage.org

Amy P. Weirich

Special Counsel

Post Office Box 38
Somerville, Tennessee 38068
Email: apweirich@itndagc.org

Attorney for John Dylan Adams:
Amanda J. Gentry, Esquire

4117 Hillsboro Pike, Suite 103-134
Nashville, Tennessee 37215

Email: amandajgentry@gmail.com

Trial Counsel..

Jennifer Thompson, Esquire

810 Broadway — Suite 305
Nashville, Tennessee 37203

Email: nashvilleattorney@gmail.com

Jerry Gonzalez, Esquire
8000 Highway 99, #456
Rockvale, Tennessee 37153
Email: jgonzalez@jglaw.net




